
  

Governmental Relations 

PACER Roster 
Public Affairs & Community Engagement Representatives (PACERs) 
As part of Governmental Relations, PACERs serve as CSBA liaisons to local school and county boards of 
education, key decision-makers and the community-at-large.  

 

 

Tamara Rasberry 
Senior Director of External Affairs 

trasberry@csba.org 

Pamela Ferran San Francisco Bay Area Division pferran@csba.org 

Micheal Anadon    Capital Division manadon@csba.org 

Vacant  North State  

Cecilio Barrera San Joaquin South Division cbarerra@csba.org  

Sarah Bradshaw    LA Southwest Division sbradshaw@csba.org 

Mary Linn Daehlin LA North/Ventura Division mldaehlin@csba.org  

Carrie Castro North Coast Division  ccastro@csba.org 

Michael Inzunza San Diego Division minzunza@csba.org  

Claudia López-Lupercio East Bay Division clopez@csba.org  

Denisse Lopez Riverside Division dlopez@csba.org 

Gabriel Alfaro Orange Division galfaro@csba.org 

Austin Moon LA East Division amoon@csba.org 

Vacant San Bernardino Division  

Jacob O’Donnell LA Southeast Division jodonnell@csba.org 

Steve Reid San Joaquin North Division sreid@csba.org 

Rachel Wells Central Coast Division rwells@csba.org  
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